NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Richmond 
Heights, State of Ohio, that: 

Section I: The Mayor is authorized to enter into an agreement with Perspectus 
Architecture for the services set forth in the recitals to this Resolution in an amount not to exceed 
Five Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($5,400.00) which includes professional architectural and 
design services and reimbursable expenses related to a new enclosure for the entranceway to the 
City's Kiwanis Lodge. 

Section 2: If necessary, the Director of Finance is authorized and directed to 
appropriate to a sum sufficient to cover the cost of the agreement referred to in Section 1 above.